HOi Gia Pinh Tu Nhan Chinh Tri Viét Nam
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

- E-mail: fvppa@aol.com

Applicants Name(LUM/F) | NG U g a) T U VT A™M | IV# A9 Y 6y 2-

PA'SDOB: D3 /2> /23 |

Spouse Name: | ldo v A o\

Spouse's DOB: | |

Children's Name: |

Children’s DOB: | |

'AddressinVietnam: Aoq/sg M;p,uwl, UAaZe, Ui ST
woind 3 | Prnecier 2 Wem T, VNN

Detainment Date: | (a5 2 |

Release Date: | A_(o-8> | - ULV) % ,2,2-&%_)?6?

Reason of Detainment: | wsvidee) o G A

Remark: dMA {«\r\ AN~ et A a/;&/v. %&-{H
Al e

Data Entry Date: \ ~2=dun=08 \

Initial: NHP
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: A h g AFFIDAVIT OF RELATIONSHIP
z “ v ':.: DIOCESEOF;_______SAN DIFGO
NCE
CONFERE oaternen_Fe b,/ 1999
SECTION 1:
I am filing Affidavit for the following, persons(s ,
located in t‘ﬁz‘M IWA/H' , W&MA_ Date of arrival in that country: M’e Do V2N
(Country of asyldm overseas) _ ’ -
NAME AND AK.A SEX  PLACEDATEOFBIRTH  RELATION TO YOU ADDRESS/LOCATION
{underiine family name) (I{ known)
Jery EN THA' ' TAM ~ 3/;\7// 23 /; TEN  MeTHEA 109 .
- ty ——— @7‘}‘\7\}6—,__ /‘\‘ﬂfj e m‘eﬂmf‘g
WARD A, PREC
.- o = e e e »-_.:3_,_}7“0 CHfAmr'ns

- N ‘ e .._QLY_;(; f/f‘:e-ﬁ//‘\’/t

cemom e s e e S Rap——

The case number fo this family is (If available)s_ /)ﬁ*f’//ﬂ/# A‘?"/ Cp‘ﬂz_\

EEEQ!L_‘
You name__ /100 THS' 7M>r~e.f‘fw/°n ABeaNumba(ihwl‘mble) A-073310 /L8
(and AK.A) V
Date of me Your US. Tmmigration Sus
Place of binh____\S 74> Y AN (Check one)
(Include country), —= () )48, Citizen: Certificate #
Current address, © (¥} Permanent Residemt
P { ) Refugee
— ) Asylee
Pbone pumber (Home) L ) Other (Please explain)

I have filed an [-130 (Immigrant Visa Petition) for each of my relatives mentioned above priot 1o submitting this afﬁdzvi!_____Yes___\él

If yes, date submitted: and date approved:

YOU MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF BOTH SIDES OF YOUR I-94 OR YOUR PERMANENT RESIDENT ALIEN CARD (1-151,
1-551, GREEN CARD). WITHOUT THESE DOCUMENTS, YOUR AFFIDAVIT IS NOT VALID.

The purpose of this Affidavit is 10 verify your relationship to refugees overseas, Failure to provide complete and accurale information ma
impede the admission of requesied refugees to the U.S.. If the information is unknown 10 you, indicate "unknown®. If anyone uses an ali:
provide it. If anyone is deceased or their present location is unknown, please indicate. Be sure to include all relatives as specified, anywi
in the world, living, deceased or missing. Use the space marked *Additions/Explanations” to explain any unusual relationships including
adopted, half, or step relatives.



". ] X N"@ﬂy&/\ T Hr TAM S HuSbad /MA.
'ECTION M Van! X' WoRKEY CfAC l//i.%wf?
/

DESCRIPTION OF PAST ASSOCIATION (of spplleant)3f FRom / 4 64 T 77

U.S. GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE:
US. Government Agercy: Last Tide/Grade;

Name/fPositon of Supervisor,

EMPLOYEE OF AMERICAN COMPANY OR ORGANIZATICN;
U.S. Company, Coatractor, Agency, Organizaton or Foundation:

Last Tile/Crzde: Name/Position of Supervisor: E
OYEE OF VIETNAMESE GOVERNMENT (prior to 1975): A
Ministry or Military Unit: Last 'Iwcforadc
Name/Position of Supervisor: R —
' ARV K WAS T °7v\
_ FORMER ASSOCIATE OF U.S. AND D IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP:
Was time spent in re-cducation camp? Yes Y No__ Date: From 17 . / Q 7.
FORMER STUDENT IN U.S. OR ABROAD UNDER U.S. GOYERNMENT SPONSORSHIP;
School Location W 7‘\:\
Type of Degree or Centificate
Date of Employment or Training: From (month/yeas) : To (month/year)
AN AMERICANS: ﬂ%%— . .
ﬂ : Male = Female
Fall Name ot the Motber A Address:
Full Narse of the US. Clifzen Father_ ]
His currens address:
AMES OF ngpmsmtaccomm nst.xnvs:s .. DATEOF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO P.A,
,"." N coee sl TR
- .'I / N i
-‘.; “‘1;’.’ -
SECTION V; ADDITIONAL INFORMATION  ; A/ ;z:.r\/ THI 7Am 1S WiDoWED OF H o RE
Ebne.pmn/ ASANA Ho \/fw /' WHo WAS WORKED F%& CIA
E%\M A Fﬂc/n /964~ /775‘_. A«RAE?W 1A /2,%1
- ED }

FRoM 1977 70 1987 _ DD o/ A—;Dﬂ. 2-L /

SECTION VI; N(TI‘ARIZED SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT A 7’5&0 NE. Eﬂ-ﬁ
I swear that the above information Is true to the best of my knowlgée. and understand L any false statement could pardm: my

lmmfgmion statug in the United $

' Subsc d swom to me before Uu# - ﬁ%
Yw S‘gnam:e U/"" . f Z)\ A1)

KEV'N VILAYPHANH ]
Stamp or Seal of Notary COMM # 1126302 2

¢ ; NOTARY PUSLIC-CALIFORNIA ©
& AN DIEGO COUNTY
My Comm Exp Feb 8. 2001

-

“Signarure of Notary Hubli
tommission expires: ~0L-0/

SECTION VII; AGENCY REPRESENTATIVE WHO ASSISTED IN PREPARING THI3

AFFIDAVIT .
S an Ve M%Q/
Print Name Legidly .

Signature
R . - ) Revised
> el N - : N ‘;' . . (
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BIGNATURE

ALIEM REQISTRATION RECEIPT CARD

PERSOM IDENTIHED Ry TS £ ARTHS ERTHTEG 10 AFSIDE PERMARLINNY IHDWORKINTHEUS.

REG SND 930923 266 4293477020
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T P INE NGUYTYEDN TE

KING GO :  ONG CIAM DOC VAN PHONG ODP TAL BANGKOK - THATLAND

Ve Viéc Xin Xubt Cdhh Dea EOA KY Theo frdohg Trith ODP
Theg $6 Mue Qui Phy Cua T Nhn DA'Chét Do Vife B4 Gias
Gid Treng T‘ﬂo

Kinh Thia Ong Cidm DBc 3
704, ting ten audi o 1a ncumw THI TAM, sirh nim 1933, hien c:) trd
tal g0 109/52 qudng Nuyen Thifn That - Fddng 2 - Qufin 03, Thiink PEY Hd Chi~

Minh,nay xin de trinh adn thifih nguyen nay kidh xin 6ng ctu xé% cho t61 ibe
réi kh01 VN theo cinidng trinh ODP nhad san @

- Trido 1975, cidng 81 ax tng phuc vu cho C.I, A& cud chinh phi HOA K¥ taj

A 2/
Vletnam (tu’ n&m 1964 den nam I1975) }

- Sau 1?75, chons 54 8a bi »at va ddadi cai tao 10 nam ( ™ 1977 -
1937 o
- Giay ra trai de ngay 02 thaég Mudi, nté'fn 1987 cua Bo N01 -Vu/CHXH
CNVN cap.
. ‘I’oi co aum kém theo 4dn thinh nguyan 1 lich Bat ook sb cong an thank
pho 43 bat’ chsng t61 tai nha chlng toi vio ngay 24, DECEMBER. 1977 va 1
.m tba cua Chﬁn.‘ 101 \"ao XEXRXS 198?.

1987, sau khi"d&ov 174 tu do, chng t6i ¢ mdp ddn xin aft canh 'd?ar/x
¥y theo chibng trith CDP - Trong muc H.O0 va cdu vifn s3My.

Thing 4 /1989, chtng tdi ckdt vi binh do hau quE cua viec giam gm 10
ni@ trong tral ol tao. Dén ngdy 30 thadg 08 nam 1969, chong to4 adde VAR
phdng OfP tai BANGKOK - TE.&IL&ND dap 50 IV ¢ 244642 - 761 xin dinh kén so v
trong ddn thinh nguyen nay.

- T iy r A s !\/ LA o
Giai Thich Ve Nguyen Nhan Cdai Chat Cua Chong Toi :

’I‘hang 10 nam 1987, chong 161 Adoc tra tul do trong tmh trang kiet auc,
ngaay ddde aula ve  pha do hai ngﬁéi ban t& cing dnde tra. td do cung rigay.
™ o, sﬁc khoe chong 81 moi lu;: :not "té hdn, thigh thoryaho ra mau. Nguyen
viec ndy la do bi danh dap trong tu va tith t¥ang suy nhabc tham
kinh do vwc thieu ,dinh dut:ﬁ:g trha trong trong sub € théi ba,van giam g;hfs 10
nam, o1 44 ¢d gang 1o diey, tri chbng }oi du 1_trorg hgan canh kinh t& "hdt sde
xho khan nhuhg binh tinh v3n khong thuyen giam va cudi cung chéng toi d3 mat
vao ngay 22 thang 4 nam 1989,

-~ o e Y

A o A ppp—

———



Thda ’éng H

10 pia tu cua chong toi la mbt s m&t mat qua to lo*z aoi véi to.x va_
cac_con tii, vi bao mhieu ndY khé tau'md 451 43 phal chiu 46 modi
chong trcre tu, muoi cdc_aon toi ._trong sdot thdi ky do. Mong ong hiéu de cho
n'bl bat 1 -nig cud’ mot ngxi/i fu oo c6 doh jrong m15t 10 nam 4o, ~ khéng co o
mot sd i a ui, hay chta ge naa tr;{ng /nhdn_g kho MCnong chat cua cuoc song
lubn bao va toi ca hai mat the xac lan tinh than trong cdi x& hoi toi

xhong con bf8{ »am viu vao dau ngoai th\fdng—l)e, 10 nam, bao nhiéu dem dai
toi 44 phai t:,;an trd “trong si cd ddn. mon mbiidé mong ngay doan tu véi chd

ng
%1 thiéng D¢ cifig 04 ban chg t6} caw ngay dodn,tu Gey mibe mt tromg ol |
sung sueng vo ng%n pbuhg hbi éi. Né chi oe len va tan nhanh nhd bot

bitn - 54 trb ve cua ccﬁg,ng toi di cung véi sd kiét suc, sung phubc thin
+inh va ho ra mdu 46 cudi cuhg chon‘jtoi da re ai mot lan winh vish,

Thia Ong ¢

Trong hoan canh kho khan hion tai, xin )

hidn
tnibng hop oea %36 61, cho toi mot gac &n ng rgj. mg.“ pg ol xet lai

W th
trinh 0DP,t6i ed nojt. &uh con gdi tan HO TEI TUYRT MAT, sinh nﬁﬁe%%?énvgét
§§ M@m 19$g§3de§inﬁ'lay vao than; 10/ 1989 -~ NG da dau thach loc va wia'
y nam ep cu ngu tai so 48294+ 14 Claire - -
Sandiego - U.S.A’. A : o ess - DLW

T khi oh6 &oi - - .
sau sacfo ncg’a todi., o} ol xe% cua ong, xin oban ndi dfy long bist oh

Ho Sb Difih Kéy s

N 3 ",
- Lg,_nh bat chc;\ng toi

KY TEN
Lenh tha chéng tdi

4 - ~ o
Gify cBp s&’IV cua vah B
phong ODP tai ThAI TAMD Nauswer TH « T-Bpy
AI '2"" e ~,
Giay khei tu chong toi

Tharnh Pho Ho Chi Mimh ngay..{..thang, /, 1999
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Ho chi Minh Cilv on Jan.I,I999

P ETI®ICOCKN

Respectfully To : SIR DIRECTOR OF ODP OFFPICE IN BANMGKOK - THAILAHD.

RPef : Applying For Exit To U.S.A Urder 0.D.P ~ In Section Of Widow Of
Thae Prisorer Who Died Por Long Term Detention,

Dear Sir :

I, the undersigned NGUYENX THI TAM, born 27. March. 1333, residing
at 109/52 Nguyen Thien Thuat Street, 2nd ward, 3rd District, Ho Chi Mink
City. I now would like to refer this petition to ask your consideration
on my case to be left VIET NAM undsr 0.D.P as follows :

- 3Bafore 1975 ¢ My busband had - worked for C.I.A of ¥.5 Governmeni
in VN(From 1964 to 4/1975)

- After 197%s - MY NUSBAND WAS ARRESTED AND PUT IN JAIL for ten years

- Certificate of release from Re-education attached.

I have attached one arrest-order of City Security Police Service
to prove my huskand was caught at our hpuse 109/52 Mguyen Thien Thuat
Street, 2nd ward, 3rd Distirict on 24. December., 1977 for CIA activiiy be-
fore 1975, and his release OIder On .eecessoees 1987,

1987, after release, my husband applied for O0.D.P undéer H.0 and
ex-vorkers of U.S government.

April 1989, my husband died of sickness by conesquence of long
term captivily in re-education camp,

30, August. 1989, my husband was granted IV mumbex 3 244542 by
ODP office in BANCKOK THAILAMD -« I have aitached Bhis IV rumber 1o this
petition,

EXPLANATION FOR THE CAUCSE OF MY BUSBARD'S DFAD :

Qctober 19687, my husband was zet free in exhaustion state, He was
carried home by his two prison~fellows who were releassd together with him
in the same hatch, Since then, his health got worse and worse, he sometimes
coughed blood, the cause of this by he was beaten in jail apd the state of
mental depression created by serious malmirition during his ten years de-
tention.

I tried to take care cf his illness though was beinz extreme difficult
circumstance of economy but he didn't get beiter, eventually, he died on
22. April. 1989,



DEAR SIR

Ten year captivity of my husband was a great loss to s and my kids, .
the untold torment that I had to endure to raise my husband in jail and
my kids during that long period of time. Please understand me - A londly
woman lived unfortunately during those ten years, I couldn't bave any com-
forts or share in acoumulated diffieulties of living that encompassed n4é
all the time boih mentally and physical sides in society whick I did not
know where to cling to except God - Then, God blessed me that tearful day
of reunion in delirious with joy, Alas ? It only glimpscd and shattered
as gponge, the return of my husband come along with exhaustion, mental
depression, cough »lood, and then, he had gons eternsally.

DEAR SIR

In current difficult eircumstance, I beg you open your generous con-
sideration to grant me a favour to lsave Viet Nam under 0.D.P, I have a
daughter named EO THI TUYET MAI, borm 1957. She escaped from Viet Nam in
1989, landed MALAYSIA in Octorber 1989, she passed acrceaning for Refugee
Status Determination and arrived in ¥.S.A in 1993; she is residin,g at
4820 14 Clairemont Mesa BLVD, Sandiego U.S.A.

While awaiting your consideration, please accept my profound gratitude

FO CHI MIND CITY :ZZ&..J,J???

Enclosed Documents | YOURS FATTEFULLY
= My husband arrest order
= My husband release order - (/é'%'w‘-’kxs__‘s_

« IV number granted by ODP

office in Bangkok - THAILAND NGUYEN TEI TAM

= My husband death-certificates
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" "Ref. Your fax of December 22

i NGUYEN THI TAM, 1V-244642
The application of Nguyen Thi Tam was under the suhpmgmm for the
widows of re-education detainees who died while incarcerated.
Following review of Nguyen Thi Tam's file, it was determinad that she
was not eligible for consideration under this subprogram. According to
documents submitted by the applicant, her husband died of a brain
injury in 1989 six yearsafter his release fromn detention.

A 1
= The application of Phan Ngoe Suong based on her husbard’s claim of

having spent eight vears in re~education centers in Vietnam, Fellowing

the death of her husband, Nguyen Van Bao, in 1992, Phan Mgoc Suong

lost her derivative eligibility for refuges consideration. As Mpuyen Van

Bao’s death from illness nearly tencyemseafierdistelenceconld not be
attributed to his time in re-educatios:, Phan Ngoc Suong could not be
considered under the subprogram for wrdows of farmex re-education

center detainess,
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' Pai A Chau Tu Do phéng van ba Khiic Minh The vé cac chuong trinh ty nan va dinh cu

CHUONG TRINH HO, McCAIN, CON LAI, NHAN VIEN SG MY,
NHUNG NGUG1 B| TU Vi LY DO CHiNH TR|,
TON GIAO, NHAN QUYEN...

Dai Phat Thanh A Chiu Ty
Do vua phéng vin ba Khiic
Minh Tho, Hoi truong Hdai
Gia Dinh Ta Nhin Chink
Tri Viét Nam, vé tinh hinh
ngudi Viet nam di cd sang
Hoa Ky hién nay vi trong
nhing nam tdi. Chung téi
luge trich mét so nhimg da
kién trong bai phong van :
Ba Khuc Minh Tho cho biét
hién nay ¢6 nhing chuong
trinh sau day dang duoe
thie hién: Chuong trinh
McCain. chuong trinh HO,
cuong trinh 151 Huong ¢
ROVR ), chuong trinh Uu
Tién 2 Priority Two 3, va
Chugng trinh Con Lai.

V'é Chugng trinh McCain ba
Tha noi :

Trong budi hop wida Hot Gra
Dinh Tu Nhan Chinh Tri va
Lién Héi Nguoi Viet Ving
Hoa Thinh Don vor dar dien
Bo Ngoai Gino va So Di Try
Hoa Ky trong thdang 11.
1998, ba Pamela Lewis, da
dién Bd Ngoai Giao ddc
trach vé ODP Viét Nam, cho
biét hién con 957 trudng
hop McCain, gdm 3.015
ngudi, dang duge cuu xét.
ODP sé hoan tat viéc cuu
xét nhdng trudng hyp
McCain nay trude thang G,
1999,

Vé chuong trinh HO, Ba

JAM 1999

Lewis cho bidt tinh dén
ngay 14 thang 10, 1895, ch
can 397 truging hop, gom
2.093 nguii, dang cho cuu
xet. 86 hoan tat viée phong
vén rhang trusng hop HO
nay vae cudt thang 4. 1999,
Ba Lew:s xac nhin tong 6
nhimg nguii héi huonyg lén
dén 19.800 nguai. So Di Tru
Hoa ky dd chdp thuin cho
sang Hoa kv 13.030 ngudi.
ti chél 1.797 ngusi. Dén
gitia thang 11, 1995 dd co
9.965 ngue dén duoc Hoa
ky. Nhing ngusi da duoe
chap thuin khae sé dén Hoa
k¥ trong thing 2, 1999, ¢¢
thé la truve Tét Nguvén
diin,

Chuong trinh HO dd ket
thuc nhung Chuong trinh
Uu Tién 2 (Priority Two !
van tiép tee, Day 1a chuong
trinh darh cho nhing npua
bi giam cam va nguge dat
vi nhimp hoat déng Chinh
tri. Nhin quaven, Ton giio
Vv,

Ba Lewis cing che bidt
chuong trinh Con Lal chua
ké't thue. 1iién con 730
truéng hop con lai dang
duc cuu xet.

Tra 161 phong vin cut phai
vién Bait ACTD ba LKhue
Minh Tho uoi ve mot &6 sy
viée lign can dén vian &6

nguit Vict di cu sang Hon
ke

Nhing ngust b di cai tao
duci 3 nidm nhume ed it nhat
mit nam duge hudn luvén
tar Hon K3 ¢é duwe ODP
phong van xong phai chung
minh minh bi ngugce dai mdi
¢¢ hv vong duge chap thuan
nhip canh.

Viée cifu xét nhimg truing
h¢p nhan vien 5S¢ My da
nging vio thang 11, 1996.
Viée cdp Xudt Canh cua
chinh phu Vi¢t Nam da thay
do1. Nay ho chi cap Thu Gidi
Thiéu ¢ LOD cho nhing
ngudt duge ODP goi dén
phong van, ai duse ODP
chap thuin ma duge VN cap
thong hanh va chidu khdn
xuat canh,

Toa Lanh su Hea Ky tai
thanh phy Ha <hi Minh sé
hoat dong vio thang 7.
1999, s¢ cdp tdt ca cdc loai
vien vi sé phy trach vide o
X0t mot s trudnyg hop con
xot lai cua ODP,

Viét nam hién dung hang
thu 6 trenyg tong s di ddn
trén thé gidi vao Hoa ky.
Vidt nam ¢6 thé 1én hang
thu 4 vao niim 2000. Nhimg
nefd trie hé nhu v, chéong,
con cai ¢ tudi vi thanh nién
¢tia nhung cong dan Hoo ky
khi xin dodn tu kkéng phat

chd d¢i mét thai glan nae
liét.

Dé két thic cude phong van
B3 Khde Minh Tho néi vdi
thinh gia Pai ACTD:

V'é viée phong van qui vi nén
hudng ddn va chuin bi hé
sd cho con em minh that
day du. Luc du phéng van
nén binh tinh trinh bdy cin
ké truong hop cda minh. |
Trude khi két thuc phong
vin nhén vién phéng van
déuhoi:” Qui vi cé muén noi
gi thém khong ?” Do dé néu
ngudi thong dich khéng dich
day di nhitng gi qui vi mudn
nol hay trong hd so ¢é su
kién gi khdng dn khdp, qui
vi nén trinh bay thém cho
that ro. Néu ho so cia qui
vi bi bae, cdn xin ngay Gidy
Tit Ché) va bdo cho ching
t31 cang sdm cang tot dé
ching téi kfp thii can thiép.

Bia chi cia ching téi:

H31i Gia Pinh Ta Nhédn
Chinh Tri Viét nam

7813 Marthas Lane

Falls Church, VA 22043
Tel : (703 ) 560.0058

(Xin goi sau 9 gid téi, gid
Wachington DC)

Fax : ( 703 ) 204, 0394
E-mail : fvppa@aol.com
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